Document Number: 25113 For technical questions contact: aluminumcaps3@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 16-Nov-05 173
EL/EB/EG
Vishay Roederstein
Aluminum Capacitors
Axial and Mounting Ring Capacitor Style
FEATURES
• Polarized aluminum electrolytic capacitors

1. Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values apply at
Ta = 20 °C, P = 86 to 106 kPa, RH = 45 to 75 %.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The following table gives the ordering number for standard
version = axial leads, in bulk.
* The 3rd place of the catalog number is always a blank sign
which is essential for ordering code
The 5th place of ordering code refers to termination style:
EG 00.. 0 = axial leads
EG 03.. 3 = mounting ring with solder pins
The 12th place of ordering code refers to packaging for axial
lead capacitors:
EB 00HD415C... = EB 1500 µF 10 V 12 x 25
EB 00HD415C00B 0 = in bulk (box)
EB 00HD415CA0B A = taped on reel
EB 00HD415CB0B B = taped ammo
Please see tables “Axial Styles” and “Mounting Ring Styles”
for available versions.
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CR rated capacitance at 100 Hz
UR rated voltage
Tan δ max. dissipation factor at 100 Hz
RESR equivalent series resistance at 100 Hz, (calculated
from Tan δ max and CR)
Z max. impedance at 10 kHz
IR rated alternating current (rms) at 100 Hz and upper
category temperature
Ta ambient temperature
Tuc upper category temperature
RH relative humidity
P ambient pressure
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
(V)
CR
100 Hz
(µF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
∅D × L
(mm)
Tan δ
100 Hz
MAX.
RESR
100 Hz
(Ω)
Z
10 kHz
MAX.
(Ω)
IR
100 Hz
TUC
(A)
CATALOG
NUMBER*
6.3
10 3.3 × 8 0.30 47.7 20.0 0.011 EL 00AN210B00V
10 3.3 × 11 0.30 47.7 20.0 0.015 EL 00AA210B00V
470 8 × 18 0.25 0.847 0.430 0.33 EB 00FL347B00V
1000 10 × 25 0.25 0.398 0.200 0.56 EB 00GD410B00V
1500 12 × 25 0.26 0.276 0.170 0.54 EB 00HD415B00B
2200 12 × 25 0.24 0.200 0.100 1.0 EB 00HD422B00B
3300 12 × 30 0.26 0.150 0.070 1.6 EB 00HE433B00B
4700 16 × 40 0.28 0.110 0.050 1.8 EG 00KG447B00B
6800 18 × 40 0.30 0.066 < 0.050 2.1 EG 00LG468B00B
10000 21 × 40 0.34 0.055 < 0.050 2.4 EG 00MG510B00B
15000 25 × 40 0.45 0.050 < 0.050 2.5 EG 00NG515B00B
22000 25 × 50 0.50 < 0.050 < 0.050 3.0 EG 00NJ522B00B
33000 30 × 50 0.80 < 0.050 < 0.050 3.0 EG 00PJ533B00B
Document Number: 25113 For technical questions contact: aluminumcaps3@vishay.com www.vishay.com